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Product Code
Product Name
Packaging Configuration

Product Description

Product Specification

17342

SLICE X Chupa balls Choco Banana tray

Chupa Chups CHOCO BANANA Inspired

Choc Biscuit (Gluten Free Flour [Tapioca, Besan], Sugar, Cocoa Solids [13%], Rice Bran Qil, Baking Powder, Salt), Dates,
Dark Choc 15% (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Solids, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour, Salt), Rice Syrup, Coconut Condensed
Milk (Coconut Milk, Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt), Coconut, Tapioca Starch, Grape Juice, Coconut Qil, Banana
Kibble <2% (Natural Colour [Curcumin]), Banana Powder <1%, Natural Flavours <1%, Coconut Milk Powder, Natural

Colour (Lutein).

Nutritional Information
Serve Size 40g €

Energy
Protein
Fat Total

Fat Saturated
Carb Total

Sugar

Sodium
Gluten

Analytical Limits
SPC

Yeast

Mould
Salmonella

E.coli

Water Activity

Claims

Shelf Life
Storage and Handling
Country of Origin

Issue Date 30/8/2024

4 Balls in a Clam Tray

Servings per pack

Per Serve
732 kj
13g
748
56g
25.7¢g
171¢g
22 mg
Detected

<10,000 cfu/g
<100 cfu/g
<100 cfu/g
ND/25g

<10 cfu/g
<0.65

Plant Based

9 months

Cool storage, ambient display
Made in Australia

Version

Per 100g
1830 kj
3.2¢g
184 ¢
139¢g
64.2 g
42.8¢
56 mg
Detected

Nett Weight  160ge

Allergen Declaration
Contains
Soy

May be Present
Peanut, Tree Nuts, Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg,
Sesame, Sulphites.
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