

# **Product Specification**

**Product Code** 17342

**Product Name** SLICE X Chupa balls Choco Banana tray

**Packaging Configuration** 4 Balls in a Clam Tray **Nett Weight** 160g **e** 

## **Product Description**

Chupa Chups CHOCO BANANA Inspired

## Ingredients

Choc Biscuit (Gluten Free Flour [Tapioca, Besan], Sugar, Cocoa Solids [13%], Rice Bran Oil, Baking Powder, Salt), Dates, Dark Choc 15% (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Solids, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavour, Salt), Rice Syrup, Coconut Condensed Milk (Coconut Milk, Cane Sugar, Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt), Coconut, Tapioca Starch, Grape Juice, Coconut Oil, Banana Kibble <2% (Natural Colour [Curcumin]), Banana Powder <1%, Natural Flavours <1%, Coconut Milk Powder, Natural Colour (Lutein).

#### **Nutritional Information**

Serve Size 40g <b>e</b>		Servings per pack	
		Per Serve	Per 100g
Energy		732 kj	1830 kj
Protein		1.3 g	3.2 g
Fat Total		7.4 g	18.4 g
Fat Saturated		5.6 g	13.9 g
Carb Total		25.7 g	64.2 g
9	Sugar	17.1 g	42.8 g
Sodium		22 mg	56 mg
Gluten		Detected	Detected

## **Analytical Limits**

SPC	<10,000 cfu/g
Yeast	<100 cfu/g
Mould	<100 cfu/g
Salmonella	ND/25g
E.coli	<10 cfu/g
Water Activity	≤0.65

Claims Plant Based

**Shelf Life** 9 months

Storage and Handling Cool storage, ambient display

Country of Origin Made in Australia Allergen Declaration

Contains Soy

### May be Present

Peanut, Tree Nuts, Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites.



Issue Date 30/8/2024 Version 1